scopes of study was consulted for information. 

3.2 Population, Sampling and Sampling Techniques 

This is made up of conceivable element, subject or observation relating to a 

particular phenomenon on interest to the study. In this, the populations were 

(6720) six thousand seven hundred and twenty beneficiaries of the various 

poverty reduction programmes i.e. Youth and Women Agri-business 

Investment Programme, Conditional Cash Transfer (CCT) and Training and 

Microloan are selected within the studied area.  

3.2.1 Sampling Techniques 

There are two types of sampling techniques, i.e.

[...]

represent the total element under study. Out of the (3520) six thousand seven 

hundred and twenty, beneficiaries of Youth and Women in Agri-business 

Initiative programme are 1540, Conditional Cash Transfer (CCT) is 1100, and 

Training and Micro loan are 880.  

A sample size of three hundred and seventy-eight (378) beneficiaries was 

selected for the study which is a fair representation of the total subject using the 

Yaro Yamane (1964) formula of; 

n   =            N 

1+ N (e) 2  

Where  n =sample size 

N=total population size

[...]

Nigeria, three research objectives and research questions was formulated to 

guide the study. The related literature review was discussed based on the 

variables of the study; a survey research design was adopted for the study. The 

study evaluates MDGs poverty reduction goals in Nigeria.  A sample 

population of three hundred and fifty-nine (359) respondents who are 

beneficiaries of MDGs poverty reduction programmes. The statistical 

instrument used for the collection of data was questionnaire and a total of three 

hundred and fifty-nine (359) questionnaires were issued which two hundred 

and ninety (290) questionnaires returned. After the recovery of the responses, 

analysis and interpretation of data collected. Data obtained for the study was 

analyzed using simple percentage in line with the objectives of the study.